## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2006**, as amended by House Committee, on page 2, in line 13, after the second "the" by inserting "board of county commissioners adopting a resolution dividing the county into the number of districts approved by voters following the"; in line 18, by striking all after the second "the"; in line 19, by striking all before the period and inserting "board of county commissioners adopting such resolution"; in line 23, by striking "vacancy" and inserting "vacancies"; in line 24, by striking "has" and inserting "have"

	District